MALABAR INDIA FUND LIMITED

4th Floor, 19 Bank Street, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Mauritius Tel: + (230) 404 8800 Fax: + (230) 404 8899 Email: malabarfund@apexgroup.com

Dec 05, 2023

To,

Department of Corporate Affairs

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P.J Tower, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Mumbai-400001	Bandra Kurla Complex,
	Bandra (E)
	Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Intimation/Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed (as **Annexure - 1**) the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 pursuant to sale of 491,587 equity shares of Prataap Snacks Ltd in secondary market.

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For Malabar India Fund Limited

Authorized Signatory

Encl: as above

ANNEXURE – 1

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Sale

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	PRATAAP	SNACKS LIMI	TED
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller		Malabar India Fund Limited		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the sale as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	e the sale/dilution under consideration, holding of along with PACs of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	13,05,207	5.57%	5.57%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	N.A	N.A
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A	N.A
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	N.A	N.A
e)	Total(a+b+c+d)	13,05,207	5.57%	5.57%
Details	of Sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights sold	(-) 4,91,587	(-) 2.16%	(-) 2.16%
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A	N.A
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	Nil	N.A	N.A

d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil (-) 4,91,587	N.A (-) 2.16%	N.A (-) 2.16%
		() 4,51,507	(-) 2.10 /0	(-) 2.10 / 0
	he Sale/dilution, holding of seller along with			
PACs	of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	8,13,620	3.41%	3.41%
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A	N.A
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	N.A	N.A
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	N.A	N.A
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	8,13,620	3.41%	3.41%
	of sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / ential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.) lution	Open mark	et	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.		N.A.		
Date of sale/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.		Between 13 Jul 2021 till 23 Nov 2023		
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale		Rs 23,85,95,920/- consisting of 2,38,59,592 equity shares of Rs 10/- each.	
Equity said sa	Rs 23,85,95,920/- consisting of 2,38,5 equity shares of Rs 10/- each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale.			5,920/- consisting es of Rs 10/- each	g of 2,38,59,592 h.

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: PRATAAP SNACKS LIMITED

Name(s) of the seller and	Whether the seller	PAN of the seller
Persons Acting in Concert	belongs to Promoter/	and/ or PACs
(PAC) with the seller	Promoter group	
Malabar India Fund Limited	No	AAFCM6589C

For. Malabar India Fund Limited

Director / Authorised Signatory

Date: Dec 05, 2023

Place:

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.
